

### Pashchimanchal Gas Company Limited

(A Company of Petrobangla) Nalka, Sirajganj, Bangladesh

### Invitation for International Tender for Procurement of Gas Pipeline Materials

	1 TOGUICING	int of oas i ipenine materials	
1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource/Energy & Mineral Resource Division.	
2	Agency/procuring entity	Petrobangla/Pashchimanchal Gas Company Limited (PGCL).	
3	Invitation for	Procurement of A) Gas Meters, B) Pipeline Fittings, C) Tape Primer.	
4	Invitation Ref. No. and date	As listed bellow.	
5.	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method: A single stage two envelope tendering procedure will be followed for the IFT under which the tendere shall submit at a time two separate sealed envelopes, one for the Technical Proposal and other for the Financial Proposal at together in a single Envelope.	
6	Source of funds	Under Cash Foreign Exchange (Company's Own Fund).	
7	Tender selling date	Tender document will be sold from 10.00am to 1.00pm on every working day up to the preceding date of opening of the respective IFT	
8	Tender closing date & time	Date: 18/01/2015, Time: 12.15pm.	
9	Tender opening date & time	Date: 18/01/2015, Time: 12.30pm.	
10	Name & address of the office(s) selling of tender document	<ul> <li>a) Finance &amp; Accounts Division, PGCL, Nalka, Sirajganj Bangladesh.</li> <li>b) Dhaka Liaison Office, PGCL, Petrocentre (13th Floor), 3 Karwan Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh.</li> <li>c) The prospective tenderer(s) shall have to submit application in their letterhead pad for purchasing tender document.</li> </ul>	
11	Receiving of tender document	Dhaka Liaison Office, PGCL, Petrocentre (13th Floor), 3, Karwar Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh.	
12	Opening tender document	Dhaka Liaison Office, PGCL, Petrocentre (13th Floor), 3, Karwar Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh.	

12	Opening tender documen	7.6	Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215		EDICITA CONTROL AND CONTROL	ij, o, Naiwan	
13	Eligibility of tenderer		All bonafide manufacturer/supplier or their authorized agents.				
14	Brief description of goods	s and tender	s are as follows:				
SI. No.	IFT No.	Short descriptio of materials	equivalent	Delivery time	Price of tender document	Tender closing/ opening date	
Α	77.03.22/F-41/Meter, Date- 23/11/2014	Gas Meter	rs BDT 2,00,000.00	90 days from the	Tk. 2000 or US\$ 25	18/01/2015	
В	77.03.22/F-42/Fittings, Date- 23/11/2014	Gas Pipeline Fittings	5	date of receipt of letter of	Tk. 2000 or US\$ 25	18/01/2015	
С	77.03.22/F-43/Tape & Primer, Date- 23/11/2014	Tape and Primer		credit (L/C)	Tk. 2000 or US\$ 25	18/01/2015	
15	a) Details terms & condi     be purchased by tendered	Child California reconstruction recommensus recommensus ages	ecifications shall be av	vailable in the	tender docum	ent which will	
	<ul> <li>b) If it is not possible circumstances, the sam venue.</li> </ul>						
	c) the procuring entity re reason whatsoever.	eserves the r	right to accept or rejec	t any or all ter	nders without a	assigning any	
PGP	PR-25/2014-15			A. M. Most	tafa Ferdousi	3444000	

-4475	Deputy General Manager (Procurement

Ministry/Division

Procuring entity name

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of tenderer

Tender document price

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Special instruction

Biddyut/Jana-479(4)/27/11/14

Name of official inviting tender

Designation of official inviting tender

Address of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting

Lot

No.

security

29

31

GD-4495

Brief description of goods or works

Brief description of related services

Identification of lot

Procurement of Poly

Aluminium Chloride (PAC)

Agency

### **Bangladesh Power Development Board** Invitation for International Tender

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Power Division.

Bangladesh Power Development Board (BPDB).

Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.

4	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka, Bangladesh.
6	Invitation for	Procurement of Poly Aluminium Chloride (PAC) for Chittagong Power Station, BPDB, Raozan, Chittagong.
7	Invitation Ref. No.	Pur-340/2014.
8	Date	25-11-2014
KEY	INFORMATION	XI.————————————————————————————————————
9	Procurement method	Open tendering method (single stage single envelope).
FUN	DING INFORMATION	70 1.00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
10	Budget and source of funds	Revenue Budget (Cash Foreign Exchange Allocation) of BPDB.
11	Development partners (if applicable)	Not applicable.
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION	
12	Project/programme code (if applicable)	Not applicable.
13	Project/programme name (if applicable)	Not applicable.
14	Tender package No.	GR-2 (FY 2014-2015).
15	Tender package name	Procurement of Poly Aluminium Chloride (PAC) for Chittagong Power Station, BPDB, Raozan, Chittagong.
16	Tender publication date	25/11/2014.
17	Tender last selling date	18-01-2015 during office hours.
18	Tender closing date and time	19-01-2015 at 11:00am (tender can be submitted on any date before closing time during office hours).
19	Tender opening date and time	19-01-2015 at 11:30am.
20	Name & address of the office(s)	Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), 12, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.
	Selling tender document (principal)	Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), 12, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.
	Selling tender document (other)	Not applicable.
	Receiving tender document	Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), 12, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.
	Opening tender document	Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), 12, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.
21	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting (optional)	Not applicable.

This tender will be performed according to "The Public Procurement Rules-2008." Engr. Md. Abu Yousuf ID No. 1-0679 Director

Tenderers from all countries except the countries specified in TDS.

Procurement of Poly Aluminium Chloride (PAC) for Chittagong

Non-refundable BD Taka 2,000.00 (two thousand) only in the form

of Pay Order in favour of Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB,

Tender security

amount

USD 2,200.00

BDT 1,70,000.00

Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), 12,

The purchaser reserves the right to accept any tender or to annul

the tender process or to reject any or all tenders at any time prior to

Power Station, BPDB, Raozan, Chittagong.

Power

BPDB,

Tel: 9550532, 9568132, Fax: 7126151.

As per tender document.

Location

Raozan, Chittagong

Engr. Md. Abu Yousuf.

Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.

contract award.

Dhaka

Chittagong

Station,

27 Validity of tender and tender 120 and 148 days respectively from tender opening date.

Director.

Directorate of Purchase

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Department of Environment E-16, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Dhaka-1207

Memo No. DoE/Tech. (Water & Bio.)/Dry land and Degradation-40/2012 Date: 27.11.2014 Subject: Appointment of Consultant Preparation of Detail Project Proposal under the Project of Establishing National Land Use and Land Degradation Profile Toward Mainstreaming **SLM Practices in Sector Polices** 

SI. No.	Positions	Category	Duration
1	National Consultant	Local, individual	03 MM
10/12/201 our websi	dline for submission of 4. For details of the instance te: www.doe.gov.bd and the DoE authority reserves.	structions to apply, plant it in Notice (E	please visit mployment

Dr. Md. Sohrab Ali **Project Director** GD-4502 Tel: 8181777



### নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তি

টাঃ ১৫০০০-৭০০×১৬-২৬২০০/- বেতন ক্ষেলে (জাতীয় বেতন স্কেল-২০০৯) ঢাকা বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের পরীক্ষা নিয়ন্ত্রকের অফিসের ৩টি স্থায়ী শূন্য সহকারী পরীক্ষা নিয়ন্ত্রক পদ পূরণের জন্য ৫০/- (পঞ্চাশ) টাকার বিনিময়ে রেজিস্ট্রারের দপ্তরে প্রাপ্তব্য নির্ধারিত ফরমে বাংলাদেশী নাগরিকদের নিকট হইতে দরখাস্ত আহ্বান করা যাইতেছে। প্রার্থীদেরকে স্নাতকোত্তর ডিগ্রিধারী হইতে হইবে এবং শিক্ষা জীবনের সকল পরীক্ষায় কমপক্ষে ২য় বিভাগ/শ্রেণী থাকিতে হইবে। প্রার্থীদেরকে কম্পিউটার চালনায় অভিজ্ঞ হইতে হইবে। প্রার্থীদেরকে উচ্চ শিক্ষা প্রতিষ্ঠানে সেকশন অফিসার/সমপর্যায়ে ৫ (পাঁচ) বৎসর কাজের অভিজ্ঞতা থাকিতে হইবে। পরীক্ষা সংক্রান্ত গোপনীয় বিষয়াদি তত্ত্বাবধানে অভিজ্ঞ অথবা পরীক্ষা কাজের প্রায়োগিক ক্ষেত্রে বিশেষ প্রশিক্ষণপ্রাপ্ত প্রার্থীদেরকে অগ্রাধিকার দেওয়া যাইতে পারে। শিক্ষা জীবনের কোন পর্যায়ে তৃতীয় বিভাগ/শ্রেণী গ্রহণযোগ্য নয়। রেজিস্ট্রারের অনুকূলে প্রদেয় ৭৫০/- (সাতশত পঞ্চাশ) টাকা মূল্যের পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট এবং সকল সার্টিফিকেট ও প্রশংসাপত্রের সত্যায়িত প্রতিলিপিসহ ৮ (আট) প্রস্থ দরখাস্ত আগামী ২২/১২/২০১৪ তারিখের মধ্যে রেজিস্ট্রারের নিকট পৌঁছাইতে হইবে। চাকুরীরত প্রার্থীকে অবশ্যই যথাযথ কর্তৃপক্ষের মাধ্যমে দরখাস্ত করিতে হইবে। জিডি-৪৪৮৫



#### বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড Bangladesh Power Development Board

Office of the Director of Purchase, BPDB WAPDA Building, 9th Floor, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka Tel: 9550532 Fax: 880-2-7126151

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

Memo No. Pur-332/2014/1439 Date: 26.11.2014 Addendum-03

Subject: Amendment of BPDB's International Tender Enquiry No. Pur-332/2014, date 22-09-2014 for Overhauling Work of Siddihirganj 210 MW Power Station, BPDB, Narayanganj. The subject tender is amended as follows:

	SI No.	Tender enquiry No. & date	Description	Existing	Amended as
	01	Pur-332/2014 date 22-09- 2014	Tender last selling date (Tender Notice SI No. 17)	02-12-2014	17-12-201
			Tender closing & opening date (Tender Notice SI No. 18 & 19)	03-12-2014	18-12-201
	All ot	All other terms and conditions of tender shall remain unchanged.			

Engr. Md. Abu Yousuf ID No. 1-0679 Director

GD-4500

Biddyut/Jana-489(5)/26/11/14

Directorate of Purchase BPDB, Dhaka



### সিগন্যাল বেস ওয়ার্কশপ ঢাকা সেনানিবাস, ঢাকা-১২০৬

## দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

বেস ওয়ার্কশপের বাংলাদেশ সেনাবাহিনীর বিভিন্ন ব্র্যান্ড ও মডেলের ক্রটিযুক্ত সিগন্যাল/ওয়্যারলেস সরঞ্জামাদি মেরামতের নিমিত্তে দেশীয় মুদ্রায় আগ্রহী প্রকৃত ব্যবসায়ী/প্রস্তুতকারক/মেরামতকারী সংস্থার নিকট হতে নিম্নে বর্ণিত স্থানীয় কর্তৃপক্ষের বরাবরে সীলমোহরযুক্ত দরপত্র আহবান করা যাচ্ছে।

২। আগামী ১১ ডিসেম্বর ২০১৪ইং তারিখ হতে ২৪ ডিসেম্বর ২০১৪ইং তারিখ পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে (০৭৩০ ঘটিকা হতে ১৪০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত সরকারি ছুটির দিন ব্যতিত) ৭৫০.০০ (টাকা সাতশত মাত্ৰ) টাকা (অফেরতযোগ্য) প্রয়োজনীয় বিনিৰ্দেশ/শৰ্তাবলীসহ প্রদানপূর্বক দরপত্রের সিডিউল অত্র অফিস হতে সংগ্রহ করা যাবে। উক্ত সিডিউল মোতাবেক আগামী ২৮ ডিসেম্বর ২০১৪ তারিখ সকাল ১১০০ ঘটিকার মধ্যে অত্র অফিসে রক্ষিত দরপত্র বাক্সে দরপত্র ফেলতে হবে এবং ঐদিন ১১৩০ ঘটিকায় দরপত্রদাতাগণের উপস্থিতিতে দরপত্র বাক্স খোলা হবে।

আইএসপিআর/সেনা/২০১৪/২৯৫৫ 26/22/28



### জাহাঙ্গীরনগর বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

সাভার, ঢাকা

তারিখঃ ২৬-১১-২০১৪

### নং-রেজি/শিক্ষা/৬০৭১(২) ২০১৪-২০১৫ শিক্ষাবর্ষের স্লাতক (সম্মান) শ্রেণীর ভর্তি সংক্রান্ত

কর্তৃপক্ষের নির্দেশক্রমে সংশ্লিষ্ট সকলের অবগতির জন্য জানানো যাচ্ছে যে, কলা ও

মানবিকী অনুষদের অন্তর্ভুক্ত (C-ইউনিট) দর্শন বিভাগের ব্যবসায় শিক্ষা শাখা ও অন্যান্য শাখার ফলাফল সংশোধন করা হয়েছে। এছাড়া নাটক ও নাট্যতত্ত্ব বিভাগ এবং চারুকলা বিভাগে লিখিত পরীক্ষায় উত্তীর্ণ সকল ছাত্র-ছাত্রীর ব্যবহারিক পরীক্ষা গ্রহণের সিদ্ধান্ত নেয়া হয়েছে। এ দুটো বিভাগে লিখিত পরীক্ষায় উত্তীর্ণ ছাত্র-ছাত্রীদের রোল নম্বর এবং দর্শন বিভাগের সংশোধিত ফলাফল ওয়েবসাইটে দেয়া হয়েছে। ওয়েবসাইট দেখে সংশ্লিষ্ট ছাত্র-ছাত্রীদেরকে সাক্ষাৎকার/ব্যবহারিক পরীক্ষায় অংশগ্রহণের অনুরোধ করা হলো।

এখানে উল্লেখ্য যে, আগামী ০১-১২-২০১৪ থেকে ০৪-১২-২০১৪ তারিখ পর্যন্ত সাক্ষাৎকার/ব্যবহারিক পরীক্ষা অনুষ্ঠিত হবে।

> মোহাম্মদ আলী ডেপুটি রেজিস্ট্রার (শিক্ষা)

> > Date: 27/11/2014

জিডি-৪৪৭৬

সচিব, কেন্দ্রীয় ভর্তি পরিচালনা কমিটি

#### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Directorate General of Food

Ministry of Food 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka Website: www.dgfood.gov.bd

No. 13.01.0000.093.046.135.14-1836

Quotation Notice for Appointment of Pre-Shipment Inspection Agency Quotation in sealed cover are being invited from bonafide questioners to appoint Pre-Shipment Inspection (PSI) Agency to export

1	Ministry/Division	1	Ministry of Food.
2	Procuring entity name	*	Director General of Food.
3	Procuring entity district	:	Dhaka.
4	Invitation for	*	Appointment of Pre-Shipment Inspection Agency for Export of 50,000 (fifty thousand) Metric Tons Parboiled Rice to Sri Lanka.
5	Invitation Ref. No.		13.01.0000.093.046.135.14-1836.
6	Date	*	27/11/2014.
7	Procuring method		Request for Quotation.
8	Budget and source of fund		GoB fund.
9	Package name	:	Appointment of Pre-Shipment Inspection Agency for Export of 50,000 (fifty thousand) Metric Tons Parboiled Rice to Sri Lanka.
10	Notice publication date	1	30/11/2014.
11	Document last selling date		09/12/2014.
12	Closing date and time of submission of quotation		10/12/2014, Time: 1:00pm (BST).
13	Quotation opening date and time	3	10/12/2014, Time: 2:30pm (BST).
14	Name and address of the office(s):		
	Selling quotation documents	**	Office Chamber of Director (Procurement), Room No. 501, Directorate General of Food, 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka.
1.00	Receiving place of quotation	•	<ul> <li>i) Office Chamber of Director (Procurement), Room No. 501         Directorate General of Food, 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka.     </li> <li>ii) Office Chamber of Joint Secretary, Room No. 114 (1st Floor)         Building No. 04, Ministry of Food, Bangladesh Secretariat Dhaka.     </li> </ul>
	Opening place of quotation	*	Office Chamber of Additional Director (Procurement), Room No. 517 (5th Floor), Directorate General of Food, 16, Abdul Gan Road, Dhaka.
15	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting (optional)	:	Not applicable.
16	Eligibility of quotation	:	5 years' experience of Pre-Shipment Inspection (PSI) and other details mentioned in quotation schedule.
17	Brief description of goods or works or services	2	Appointment of Pre-Shipment Inspection Agency for Export of 50,000 (fifty thousand) Metric Tons Parboiled Rice to Sri Lanka.
18	(i) Price of quotation document (Tk)	K(8)	Tk 1,000 (one thousand) non-refundable by Pay Order/Bank Draf drawn in favour of Director General, Directorate General of Food.
	(ii) Mode of payment	1	By A/C payee cheque of AGB.
	(iii) Validity of the offer		Up to 17.00 hrs BST on 15/12/2014.
	(iv) Tender security		Tk 5,00,000/- (five lac).
	(v) Performance security	1	Tk 10% of the quoted price.
19	Name of official inviting quotation	1	Md. Tofazzal Hossain.
20	Designation of official inviting quotation	1	Director (Procurement).
21	Address of official inviting quotation		Office Chamber of Director (Procurement), Room No. 501 Directorate of Food, 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka.
22	Contact details of official inviting quotation	- 2	Phone: +88-02-9550261, 9558166, Fax: +88-02-9556302.

# ওয়াসা

GD-4496

### ঢাকা পানি সরবরাহ ও পয়ঃ নিষ্কাশন কর্তৃপক্ষ

Office of the Executive Engineer MODS Zone-6, Dhaka WASA Fakirapool Steel Tank Compound, Dhaka

"শান্তি" পানি পান করুন সুস্থ্য থাকুন

"শান্তি" পানি মায়ের মমতার মত নিরাপদ

Memo No. 46.113.410.00.00.2014-15.02/Zone-6

Director (Procurement)

Directorate General of Food Khaddya Bhaban 16. Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka Phone: 9550261/9558166

Date: 24/11/2014 Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry/Division Local Govt., Rural Development & Co-operatives. Dhaka Water Supply & Sewerage Authority Agency Procuring entity name Office of the Executive Engineer, MODS Zone-6, Dhaka WASA. Procuring entity district Dhaka. Construction and Laying of 150mm dia water line at Modhubagh Invitation for Road to Ujjibon Goli under MODS Zone-6, Dhaka WASA. Invitation reference No. 46.113.410.00.00.2014-15.02/MODS Zone-6 24/11/2014. LTM. Procurement method Revenue. Budget and source of funds Development partners (if applicable) None. 14/12/2014. 11 Last selling date 12 Tender closing date and time 15/12/2014 at 12.00 noon 13 Tender opening date and time 15/12/2014 at 02.00pm Name & address of the office(s) Selling tender document (principal) Janata Bank Ltd., Kawran Bazar Corporate Branch, WASA

Bhaban, 98, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka. 2. Agrani Bank, WASA Branch, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka. 3. Janata Bank Ltd., Fakirapool Branch, Dhaka. 1. Office of the Executive Engineer, MODS Zone-6, Dhaka WASA. Receiving tender document 2. Office of the Superintending Engineer, MODS Circile-1, Dhaka WASA, WASA Bhaban, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka. 3. Office of the Superintending Engineer, Drainage (R&D), Dhaka WASA, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. Mohakhali, Dhaka. Opening tender document Eligibility of tenderer Contractors enlisted in Dhaka WASA.

4. Office of the Executive Engineer, MODS Zone-5, Dhaka WASA, Office of the Executive Engineer, MODS Zone-6, Dhaka WASA. Construction and Laying of 150mm dia water line at Modhubagh Brief description of goods or works Road to Ujjibon Goli under MODS Zone-6, Dhaka WASA. 17 Price of tender document (Tk.) Tk. 300.00 Completion time in Identification of lot Location No. days 18 Construction and Rehabilitation of 150mm dia water line at 20 days Modhubagh Road to Major Goli Name of official inviting tender Md. Abdur Razzague Sikder. 20 Designation of official inviting tender Executive Engineer Office of the Executive Engineer, MODS Zone-6, Dhaka

21 Address of official inviting tender Contact details of official inviting tender 23 Office website The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

WASA-PI-321/2014

GD-4483

Md. Abdur Razzaque Sikder **Executive Engineer** MODS Zone-6, Dhaka WASA

WASA, Steel Tank Compound, Fakirapool, Dhaka.

Telephone: 7191569, Fax: 7191569.

www.dwasa.org.bd

BPDB, Dhaka

Completion time

180 days from the

date of opening of

কমাভ্যান্ট

জিডি-৪৪৯১

সিগন্যাল বেস ওয়ার্কশপ ঢাকা সেনানিবাস